# OP \$40.00 112

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Marie GATTO	01/10/2006
Thierry BRUNET DE COURSSOU	01/10/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYBERSCAN TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	245 Lytton Ave., Ste. 300
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301-1426

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11251628

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)851-7232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-851-7210

Email: nita@younglawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: YOUNG LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 4370 ALPINE RD., STE. 106

Address Line 4: PORTOLA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 94028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CYBS5858CIP3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan W. Young, Reg. No. 37,970

Total Attachments: 2

source=5858CIP3 EXECUTED ASSIGN#page1.tif source=5858CIP3 EXECUTED ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0544

500077300

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Jean-Marie GATTO, residing at 46 Parkside, 29-46 Knightsbridge, London SW1 X7JP, UK, and I, Thierry BRUNET DE COURSSOU, residing at 975 Seven Hills Drive, Apt# 3027, Henderson, NV 89052, US, hereinafter ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to CYBERSCAN TECHNOLOGY, INC., hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 245 Lytton Ave., Ste. 300, Palo Alto, CA 94301-1426, US, the entire right, title and interest, together with UNIVERSAL METHOD FOR SUBMITTING GAME MACHINE SOURCE CODE SOFTWARE TO A GAME CERTIFICATION LABORATORY, and as described and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent filed on October 14, 2005, as application Serial No. 11/251,628, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees and legal representatives or nominees, to make applications for patent or other form of protection for my invention referenced above, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of

1

Serial No. 11/251,628 Atty. Docket No. CYBS5858CIP3 ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required to procure the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to ASSIGNEE.

AND I HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I COVENANT with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Jean-Marie GATTO

Thierry BRUNET DE COURSSOU

JAN 10, 2006

Date

JAN 10, 2006

Date

2

Serial No. 11/251,628 Atty. Docket No. CYBS5858CIP3

PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0546